The 2606B System SourceMeter Source Measure Unit
(SMU) Instrument offers four 20-watt SMU channels
in a 1U high form factor chassis. Built from Keithley’s
third generation SMU technology, the 2606B offers
the combined capabilities of a precision power supply,
true current source, 6½-digit DMM, arbitrary waveform
generator, and pulse generator—all into one tightly-
integrated instrument. The result is a powerful solution that

enable input function has been activated, each SourceMeter channel will not turn on unless the output
enable pin is driven to >2.1 V (nominal current = 2.1 V / 10 kΩ = 210 µA).
Ordering Information
2606B  Four-channel System SourceMeter SMU Instrument
Supplied Accessories
Operators and Programming Manuals
CA-180-16  LAN crossover cable, 0.41 m (16 in.) (2 included)
174710700  Shielded CAT5 Crossover Cable for TSP-Link and direct Ethernet connection, 1.5 m (5 ft.)
CA-568  Green and yellow ground cable, 3 m (120 in.)
2600-KIT Eight-pin custom cable connector, cable housing, and strain relief (4 included)
7709-308A  25-pin D-shell connector kit (for Digital I/O port) (2 included)
4299-13  1U Fixed Rack Mount Kit (Minimum 0.686m (27 inches) rail depth required)
Power Line Cord  Country Dependent
Test Script Builder Software  (Available download from www.tek.com)
LabVIEW Driver  (Available download from www.tek.com)
User’s Manual (Available download from www.tek.com)
Datasheet
TEK.COM12
Available Accessories
Cables and Connectors
2600-BAN Banana Test Leads/Adapter Cable.
2600-KIT Extra screw terminal connector, strain relief, and cover
2600-FIX-TRIAX Phoenix-to-Triax Adapter for 2 wire sensing
2600-TRIAX Phoenix-to-Triax Adapter for 4 wire sensing
7078-TRX-* 3-Slot, Low Noise Triax Cable, 0.3 m–6.1 m. For use with 2600-TRIAX Adapter
* = 1, 3, 5, 10, 12, 20 (for 0.3 m, 0.9 m, 1.5 m, 3.0 m, 3.5 m, 6.0 m respectively)
7078-TRX-GND 3-Slot Male Triax to BNC adapter (guard removed)
7709-308A Digital I/O Connector (model specific)
8606 High Performance Modular Probe Kit. For use with 2600B-BAN
Digital I/O, Trigger Link, and TSP-Link
2600-TLINK Digital I/O to TLINK Adapter Cable, 1 m
CA-126-1A Digital I/O and Trigger Cable, 1.5 m
174710700  Shielded CAT5 Crossover Cable for TSP-Link and direct Ethernet connection, 1.5 m (5 ft.)
Available Services
Extended Warranties